HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Wednesday, 9 July 1986

HOMOSEXUAL LAW REFORM BILL

Proposed Amendments

Dr Bill Sutton, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 5: To omit from line 5 on page 4 the expression "16 years", and substitute the expression "18 years".

To omit from line 44 on that page the expression "16 years", and substitute the expression "18 years".

To omit from line 13 on page 5 the expression "16 years", and substitute the expression "18 years".

EXPLANATORY NOTE

The amendments raise the age of consent for anal intercourse from 16 years of age as proposed in the Bill to 18 years.

57249J-86PT/PQ65